Our Ref: 431/2022

October 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request a list of all the Depth of Hypnosis (anaesthesia) / processed EEG (pEEG) monitors currently in use within the Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust please, specifically **BIS, Narcotrend, Entropy and Sedline**

Please could you provide:

- 1. Name of hospital Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.
- 2. Department Medical Technical Services.
- 3. Manufacturer and model of unit(s) in use Mindray AGM-2.
- 4. Age of each unit (date installed or date purchased) 3 units purchased April 2020 and 10 units purchased May 2022.
- 5. E-mail address of equipment lead for theatres and ICU

All the available names and contacts can be found on the Trust Structure Chart_HERE